Februsry 18, 1967

Dr. Robert H. Bahmer _
Archivist of the Unlted 3tates
Washingten, D. C. 20408 R

Dear Dr. Bahmor:

Your letter of PFebruery 16, 197, is a partisl saawer to
mine of December 16, January 2 and 11, and my letters eof January
10 and 11 to Mr. Johnson. There are a consideresble number of un-
snswered requeats remeining. If you desire, I will review this
correspondence and prepare a new list. :

- I would eppreciate coples of each of those reperts relst-

"~ ing to Pather NeChann that you enumerste, unless one is Exhibit

2943. I would alse like copies of thoss additionsl reports relst-
ing to Tom Dillard. -

There is what I take to be & typographicel error in your
reference to page 196 of Volume 6. This 1s the testimony of Ronald
Piacher, net Dillard. If you check ths reference 1 gavs you, you
will find that Dillard testified he took a third picture, and it 1s
this picture snd snything elae relating to it about which I inquired.
It is not a picture of the Depesitory Building but was taken toward
the Triple Underpass, '

‘ May I ssk you to clerify your explansation of the insertion
in the testimony of Mrs. Helen Markham?! Are the words, "referring
to telegram™, whethsr or not typed, added to the original typescript
or do they appear in the line of typing?

Mr. Reankin's letter to Mr. Marshall EKsufman may be 8 re-
flectien of Mr. Rankin's opinien, but it does net in any way enswer
my questions sbout Mrs. Kennedy's testimeny or sbout the nsturs of
the President's wounds. MNrs. Xennedy wes ths enly clese eyewltness
of her husband's murder. Anything she had to ssy about it interests
me, whethar or not it did Mr. Rankin. This relates to any and all
motions, opinions, observations, etc. And I still want te study it.

However, the first sentence of Mr. Rankin's latter excites
me for in it he refers to Mra. Kennedy having seen these wounds, in
" ths plural, "st the moment of impact™. This ie contrary to beth
the Report and the testimony with which I am familier end is enough
in itself to impsl me to rensw my request as expressed previously.
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That Mr. Rankin found “aﬁﬁlo avidence“'about thﬁ#c wounds

elsewhers in no way addresses itselfl to my desire to analyze what
" Mrs. Kennedy saw, . .

‘ Am I correct in understanding yeur statement that "No
originel sutopsy notes wers received by the National Archives with
the photographs and x-rays..." to mean that you do not have these
notes, in any condition and in any file? .

: : x want to be sertain I do not misunderstand your letter
snd that you have not insdvertently overlooked any pert of mine.

Are you saying I cen examine Builet 399 and all th»'trag-
mentz attributed to it and found elsewhere and alleged to have
been associated with the assassination?

. Do you have the spectrographic analysis?

" Do you have the two original coples of the Zepruder film
and these frames made by Life and delivered to the government and

- Dot printed in Exhibit 8857 This 1s in addition to Prames 208-212,

Do you have the curbstone?

Do you have the photographs hnd/or srrsst records referred
to in Document 1553 and the other Photographs referred to in various

documents relating to the persons in the story of the False Oswald? -

’ Do 3au,hiv¢ any rsferencss to a Colenel Caster, Castor or
Cestorr aside from those in Bxhibits 2943 and 3108¢

- 1Is there a list of Photographs and/or'phatagraphars of the
’aaaaatinneien and/or the ascene of the assassination? '

I do not bQ11avo uy requests of January 1l te Mr. Johnson
and January 16 to you have been answered. ,

, Alsec, I asked verbally for coples of the first five pages
of the FBI Supplementary Report of January 13, 1964, and for the
two Sibert-0'Neill autopsy reports. These appear to have been over-
looked. If any of these things have been msiled to me, I have not
received them. ‘ ' : ,

Sincerely,

Harold Weisberg
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